

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ACT 2000 (AS AMENDED) WOODBROOK SHANGANAGH LOCAL ARFA PLAN 2017

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Section 19 of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended), that on 12th September 2022 the Council of the County of Dún Laoghaire Rathdown being the Planning Authority for the County, extended the life of the Woodbrook Shanganagh Local Area Plan for a further five years.

The following Resolution was passed: 'That the Members having considered the Chief Executive's Report under Section 19(1)(e)(ii) and having addressed the provisions of Section 19(1)(e)(i), AGREED to the deferral of the required notice under Section 20(3)(a)(i) and 20 (3) (ii) for a period not exceeding five years and thereby approve the extension of the life of the Woodbrook Shanganagh Local Area Plan 2017, for a further period of 5 years from the 11th October 2022 to 10th October 2027.'

A copy of the Resolution and the Chief Executive's Report are available for inspection at:

- · Online at www.dlrcoco.ie
- Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council Offices, County Hall, Marine Road, Dún Laoghaire, Ag6 K6Cg 10:00 am – 4:00 pm, Monday to Friday.
- Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council, Dundrum Offices, Main St, Dundrum, Dublin 14 9:30am – 12:30pm and 1:30pm – 4:30pm, Monday to Friday.

Mary Henchy, Director of Services, Planning Department.

26 September 2022.

Dún Laoghaire-Rathdown County Council,
County Hall, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Dublin, Ireland
Comhairle Contae Dhún Laoghaire-Ráth an Dúin,
Halla an Chontae, Dún Laoghaire, Co. Átha Cliath, Éire
Tel: 01 205 4700 Email: info@dlrcoco.ie Web: www.dlrcoco.ie